
 
Bernard Revel Graduate School of Jewish Studies 

Course Schedule Spring 2026 
 

Please note: ALL courses are now placed into one of the following categories to help guide your course choices: 
a) No Hebrew required 
b) Students are required to have the capacity to follow Hebrew texts in class 
c) Students must be able to prepare Hebrew texts independently 
The relevant category appears with the courses below. If you are unsure whether your level is appropriate for a 
course, please contact the professor in advance of registering. 
 
Courses designated as PHILOS courses are for Philos Hebraic Studies scholars. Other students who wish to take these 
courses must seek permission from the Dean. 

BIBLE 
  CRN#     COURSE # TITLE             PROF.         HOURS         LOCATION   SECTION     

11198 BIB 5031 (c) Introduction to Biblical Studies Mermelstein Th 4:50-6:30PM ZOOM A 
13068 BIB 6110 (c) Post Enlightenment Exegesis 

Also counts towards Modern Jewish History 
Grunhaus Tu 4:50-6:30PM HYBRID 

 
A 

13069 BIB 7401 (c) Book of Jeremiah Holtz M 2:49-4:29PM HYBRID A 
13070 BIB 8305 (c) Book of Job in the Jewish Exegetical 

Tradition 
Cohen Tu 6:50-8:30PM ZOOM A 

13120 JHI 5216 (a) Biblical Interpretation in Early Judaism 
Also counts towards Talmud and Ancient 

Zeiger-
Simkovich 

W 2:49-4:29PM ZOOM A 

11214 BIB 9901 Guided Readings (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11215 BIB 9970 Master’s Research I (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11216 BIB 9971 Master’s Research II (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11217 BIB 9979 Doctoral Planning I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11218 BIB 9980 Doctoral Planning II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
11219 BIB 9981 Doctoral Research I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11220 BIB 9982 Doctoral Research II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
13285 BIB 9990 Doctoral Planning Extension (0.5 

credits) 
Registrar   A 

13286 BIB 9992 Doctoral Research Extension (0.5 
credits) 

Registrar   A 

JEWISH HISTORY 
  CRN#     COURSE # TITLE             PROF.        HOURS          LOCATION  SECTION     

13072 JHI 5345 (c) History of the Tosafists 
Also counts towards Talmud and Ancient 
Judaism 

Kanarfogel M 6:50–8:30PM HYBRID 
 

A 

13073 JHI 5572 (a) Eastern European Jews in America: 
1881-2025 

Gurock Tu 2:49-4:29PM ZOOM A 

13074 JHI 5580 (a) Jews in Latin America 1492-Present Perelis Th 6:50-8:30PM ZOOM A 
11225 JHI 6484 (a) Destruction of European Jewry, 1933-

1945* 
Zimmerman W 6:50-8:30PM ZOOM A 

13075 JHI 6745 (a) Topics: Jewish Responses to 
Antisemitism in the Modern Era 

Karlip Tu 4:50-6:30PM HYBRID 
(Beren) 

A 

13086 JHI 6807 (b) The Maimonidean Controversies, Their 
Background and Aftermath 
Also counts towards Talmud and Ancient 
Judaism 

Berger, 
David 

W 4:50-6:30PM ZOOM A 

13087 JHI 8800 (c) Doctoral Seminar in the Historical 
Analysis of Medieval and Early Modern 
Rabbinic Literature 
Also counts towards Talmud and Ancient 
Judaism 

Kanarfogel T 6:50–8:30PM HYBRID 
 

A 

11231 JHI 9901 Guided Readings (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11232 JHI 9970 Master’s Research I (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11233 JHI 9971 Master’s Research II (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11235 JHI 9979 Doctoral Planning I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11236 JHI 9980 Doctoral Planning II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
11237 JHI 9981 Doctoral Research I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11238 JHI 9982 Doctoral Research II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
13287 JHI 9990 Doctoral Planning Extension (0.5 

credits) 
Registrar   A 

13288 JHI 9992 Doctoral Research Extension (0.5 
credits) 

Registrar   A 



 
JEWISH PHILOSOPHY 

  CRN#       COURSE # TITLE             PROF.        HOURS          LOCATION  SECTION     
11239 JPH 5012 (a) Survey of Modern & Contemporary 

Jewish Philosophy 
Berman, 
Nadav 

W 2:49-
4:29PM 

ZOOM A 

11240 JPH 5360 (b) Introduction to Hasidic Thought Dauber Th 2:49-
4:29PM 

ZOOM A 

13089 JPH 6651 (a) Philosophy of Maimonides Rynhold W 6:50–
8:30PM 

HYBRID A 

13090 JPH 6735 (c) Kabbalistic Views of Maimonides Dauber Tu 2:49-
4:29PM 

HYBRID 
 

A  

11243 JPH 6875 (a) Topics in Jewish Philosophy: Analytic 
Philosophy of Judaism 

Rosensweig, 
Meir Itamar 

Tu 4:50-
6:30PM 

HYBRID A 

11244 JPH 9901 Guided Readings (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11245 JPH 9970 Master’s Research I (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11247 JPH 9971 Master’s Research II (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11249 JPH 9979 Doctoral Planning I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11250 JPH 9980 Doctoral Planning II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
11251 JPH 9981 Doctoral Research I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11252 JPH 9982 Doctoral Research II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
13289 JPH 9990 Doctoral Planning Extension (0.5 

credits) 
Registrar   A 

13290 JPH 9992 Doctoral Research Extension (0.5 
credits) 

Registrar   A 

TALMUD and ANCIENT JUDAISM 
  CRN#      COURSE # TITLE     PROF.          HOURS          LOCATION  SECTION     

13120 JHI 5216 (a) Biblical Interpretation in Early Judaism 
Also counts towards Bible 

Zeiger-
Simkovich 

W 2:49-4:29PM ZOOM A 

11256 TAS 6817 (c) Readings in the Babylonian Talmud 
(Tractate Berakhot) 

Hidary W 4:50–6:30PM ZOOM A 

11258 TAS 9901 Guided Readings (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11259 TAS 9970 Master’s Research I (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11260 TAS 9971 Master’s Research II (0 credits) Registrar   A 
11261 TAS 9979 Doctoral Planning I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11262 TAS 9980 Doctoral Planning II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
11263 TAS 9981 Doctoral Research I (3 credits) Registrar   A 
11264 TAS 9982 Doctoral Research II (3 credit) Registrar   A 
13291 TAS 9990 Doctoral Planning Extension (0.5 

credits) 
Registrar   A 

13292 TAS 9992 Doctoral Research Extension (0.5 
credits) 

Registrar   A 

HEBRAIC STUDIES SCHOLARS (PHILOS) 
CRN#      COURSE #   TITLE                      PROF.               HOURS     LOCATION  SECTION 
11199 BIB 5202 Beginner's Biblical Hebrew II Angel W 4:50–6:30PM ZOOM PHILOS 
13277 JST 6001 Reflections on Jewish-Christian 

Relations  
(faculty-guided research seminar) 

Dauber W 9:00-
10:40am 

ZOOM PHILOS 

SOUTH KOREA 
CRN#      COURSE #     TITLE     PROF.                       HOURS      LOCATION  SECTION 
13278 JST 5020 Introduction to Zionism Damari, 

Avishag 
Tu 8:30-
10:10am 

ZOOM KOREAN 

13067 BIB 5201 Beginner’s Biblical Hebrew I Breitstein Asynchronous ZOOM KOREAN 
11222 JHI 6231 Introduction to Ancient Judaism & 

Christianity  
Heo Th 8:00-

9:40am 
ZOOM KOREAN 

PHD STUDENTS 
CRN#      COURSE #     TITLE     PROF.                       HOURS      LOCATION  SECTION 
13071 BIB 9000 (b) Themes and Methods in Jewish 

Studies (for PhD students) 
Weiss, Shira M 4:50-6:30 ZOOM A 

13088 JHI 9000 (b) Themes and Methods in Jewish 
Studies (for PhD students) 

Weiss, Shira M 4:50-6:30 ZOOM A 

13091 JPH 9000 (b) Themes and Methods in Jewish 
Studies (for PhD students) 

Weiss, Shira M 4:50-6:30 ZOOM A 

13092 TAS 9000 (b) Themes and Methods in Jewish 
Studies (for PhD students) 

Weiss, Shira M 4:50-6:30 ZOOM A 

*All entries are subject to updates 


